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To the Honorable Commission 1 01 301 745 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P. 1301 Avenue of the Americas
[ Individual(s) 1] Ass_ociation _ New York, New York ‘,\
H ngpegf;tii”_”gzgware I Limited Partnership I Individual(s) citizenship e
S N , [ Association , P
[X] Other - New York limited liability partnership [ General Partnership = -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [} Yes [X] No [ Limited Partnership : ’
[ Corporation )
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Other - Delaware limited\iabflity partnership
. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[X] ASSIQUment [] Merger representative designation is attached: [1Yes [x] No
[}  Security Agreement (] Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other
CO[]RRECTNE DOCUMENT Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [ X] No
Execution Date: February 5, 1999
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41)i..c....cevn. $760.00
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, New York 10004-1482 [X] Enclosed .
(212) 837-6550 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264

¢

93/30/2000 DCOATES 00000192 75491211 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1FTaMtement and signature.  40.00 0P
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

) -
Name of Person Signing ])(/(/WA )7/1 M- February 25, 2000

Perla M. Kuhn Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 36

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail Certificate No.: EI827755090US - /

.3’}31 Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deppsited with the U.

and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Cn& al Gateway 4, 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 2/25/00 (Date of Deposit).
i oo

Elaine S. Parker AP . ‘/ February 25, 2000
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SERJAL NOS.

74/479,343
75/095,481

75/095,494
75/095,498
75/095,978
75/133,852
75/141,330
75/141,331
75/222,172
75/222,173
75/260,431
75/267,905
75/276,479
75/276,480
75/281,319

75/281,320
75/293,796
75/293,797
75/299,451
75/326,815
75/329,004
75/370,881

75/405,744
75/491,119
75/491,120
75/491,211
75/504,617
75/504,618
75/504,619

75/504,620
75/504,621
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'SCHEDULE OF
APPLICATIONS
BASED ON INTENT-TO-USE

MARK

PROCESS INVESTMENT

THE STYLE SPOT SHOPPING
FUN FOR EVERYONE & DESIGN
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

THE STYLE SPOT

C-SOURCE COMMUNICATIONS
CYBERLYB

FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL
INSITE

PROFIT SEEKER

PROFIT SEEKER

LODGING RESEARCH NETWORK
ERIS/C&L

K-CURVE

KNOWLEDGECURVE
STRATEGIC SELECTION
ADVANTAGE

SPRINGBOARD
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

K (STYLIZED)
KNOWLEDGEDIRECT
CONTINUA

CALIBER

INTERNAL AUDIT

SERVICES WORKBENCH
GAMING RESEARCH NETWORK
ICE SHEET

ICE CORE

ICE STATION

LIFETIMES

LIFE ISSUES, BENEFIT SOLUTIONS

LIFECHANGES...BUT THE NEED
FOR BENEFITS DOESN’T
LIFELINES

BENEFITS FOR CHANGING TIMES

FILED

January 13, 1994
April 29, 1996

April 29, 1996
April 29, 1996
April 29, 1996
July 15, 1996
July 29, 1996
July 29, 1996
January 7, 1997
January 7, 1997
March 19, 1997
April 1, 1997
April 17, 1997
April 17, 1997
April 24, 1997

April 24, 1997
May 19, 1997
May 19, 1997
May 29, 1997
July 18, 1997
July 23, 1997
October 9, 1997

December 15, 1997
May 27, 1998
May 27, 1998
May 27, 1998
June 18, 1998
June 18, 1998
June 18, 1998

June 18, 1998
June 18, 1998

TRADEMARK
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

BASED ON INTENT TO USE

WHEREAS, Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., a New York Limited Liability Partnership with a place
of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York (“Assignor), has a bona fide

intent to use the marks indicated in the attached Schedule (“‘the Marks™);

WHEREAS, Assignor have applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United
States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor’s bona fide intent to use the Marks in

commerce in connection with the Marks described in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware Limited Liability, with a principal place
of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York (“Assignee”), desires to
acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use

the Marks and the above-described applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the above-
referenced Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor’s business in connection

with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all of Assignor’s rights therein, to

COOWBRAND LLP.
By: ’/W7/A //IIW ’bﬂ(l;g/(

Assignee.

T

W6-NY982850.183
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Atwr O%‘K )
} ss.:
COUNTY OF ?lz,.rd”mz )
On this 3 T——f day of S e any . 199% before me personally came

N,

- Of.Q@c%%fa&v, to me known and
known4o me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly

acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

FOTARY PUBLIC

MARY C. NOONAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4875529

Wo6-NY982850.183
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