	MRD
TO 1594	7-1-6-00R

Form P (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## 03-31-2000



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commission 10130174	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):     PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP     1301 Avenue of the Americas     New York, New York  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Other - Delaware limited liability partnership  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE  Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard &amp; Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$760.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264</li> </ul>
/30/2000 DCOATES 00000192 75491211 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC statement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing  William Perla M. Kuhn	Tulu February 25, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

CE	RT	IFI	CA7	ГΕ	<b>OF</b>	MA]	ILING

Express Mail Certificate No.: EI827755090US	,-		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	g deposited with the U.	.8. Postal Service as first class mail in a	in Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records	, Crystal Gateway 4, R	oom 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on	2/25/00 (Date of Deposit).
	Plan 1	1 av	
Elaine S. Parker	- White	J 40 110	F <u>ebruary 25, 2000</u>
Name	Signature		Date of Signature

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0834

## SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS BASED ON INTENT-TO-USE

SERIAL NOS.	MARK	FILED
74/479,343	PROCESS INVESTMENT	January 13, 1994
75/095,481	THE STYLE SPOT SHOPPING	April 29, 1996
	FUN FOR EVERYONE & DESIGN	
75/095,494	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	April 29, 1996
75/095,498	THE STYLE SPOT	April 29, 1996
75/095,978	C-SOURCE COMMUNICATIONS	April 29, 1996
75/133,852	CYBERLYB	July 15, 1996
75/141,330	FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL	July 29, 1996
75/141,331	IN\$ITE	July 29, 1996
75/222,172	PROFIT SEEKER	January 7, 1997
75/222,173	PROFIT SEEKER	January 7, 1997
75/260,431	LODGING RESEARCH NETWORK	March 19, 1997
75/267,905	ERIS/C&L	April 1, 1997
75/276,479	K-CURVE	April 17, 1997
75/276,480	KNOWLEDGECURVE	April 17, 1997
75/281,319	STRATEGIC SELECTION	April 24, 1997
	ADVANTAGE	
75/281,320	SPRINGBOARD	April 24, 1997
75/293,796	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	May 19, 1997
75/293,797	K (STYLIZED)	May 19, 1997
75/299,451	KNOWLEDGEDIRECT	May 29, 1997
75/326,815	CONTINUA	July 18, 1997
75/329,004	CALIBER	July 23, 1997
75/370,881	INTERNAL AUDIT	October 9, 1997
	SERVICES WORKBENCH	
75/405,744	GAMING RESEARCH NETWORK	December 15, 1997
75/491,119	ICE SHEET	May 27, 1998
75/491,120	ICE CORE	May 27, 1998
75/491,211 75/491,121	ICE STATION	May 27, 1998
75/504,617	LIFETIMES	June 18, 1998
75/504,618	LIFE ISSUES, BENEFIT SOLUTIONS	June 18, 1998
75/504,619	LIFECHANGESBUT THE NEED	June 18, 1998
	FOR BENEFITS DOESN'T	
75/504,620	LIFELINES	June 18, 1998
75/504,621	BENEFITS FOR CHANGING TIMES	June 18, 1998

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0835 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

**BASED ON INTENT TO USE** 

WHEREAS, Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., a New York Limited Liability Partnership with a place

of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York ("Assignor), has a bona fide

intent to use the marks indicated in the attached Schedule ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor have applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks in

commerce in connection with the Marks described in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware Limited Liability, with a principal place

of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York ("Assignee"), desires to

acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use

the Marks and the above-described applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks and the above-

referenced Applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection

with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to

Assignee.

Name: Tonry A. Umans-Gough

W6-NY982850.183

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0836

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF 7	rew York	)
COUNTY OF	new York	) ss.: )

On this 5th day of Jehrang, 1999, before me personally came Derry A. Limers - Gough of Pricewatishouseloopers LLP, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same.

MOTARY PUBLIC

MARY C. NOONAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4875529
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2802

W6-NY982850.183

**RECORDED: 02/25/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0837